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School Fee Schedule 2026

Tuition Fees
Prep — Year 6 $1,760.00 perterm

Kindergarten $ 1,090.00 perterm

The Kindy fee above is the amount payable after deducting the Kindy Subsidy.
Pre-Kindergarten $2,320.00 perterm

Fees are due and payable in full 14 days after the commencement of each term. Where fees remain unpaid
by the due date, the school reserves the right to terminate the enrolment agreement unless alternative
arrangements have been made in writing. Fortnightly payment plans by direct debit are available. Please
contact the Accounts Department for details.

Discounts

Fees Paid in Advance A 10 per cent discount is available where a full year’s tuition fees are paid at the start
of the school year, no later than 14 days after the commencement of term 1. Not
applicable to Long Day Care enrolments.

Sibling Discount Full Fee for the first (oldest) child
5% for the second child
10% for the third child
20% for the fourth and subsequent children.

Sibling discounts are applied for enrolments in Cycles 1 to 3 only.

Financial Assistance Fund Levy

In the first term of a student’s enrolment, a levy of $500 is payable towards the School’s Financial Assistance
Fund. This fund has been established to assist families who experience a significant and permanent loss of
family income during their child’s enrolment at Caboolture Montessori School.

This is a once-only payment and applies only to new enrolments at the School.

Capital Levy
Capital levy $60 per term per child ($240 per annum)

The Capital Levy provides funding for the ongoing development of Caboolture Montessori School, including
new building work, renovations and upgrades, major maintenance and landscaping projects.

Other Fees

Application for Enrolment $ 150 for the first child (non-refundable)
$ 100 for the second and subsequent children (non-refundable)

Security Deposit $1,750 per child

The offer of enrolment at Caboolture Montessori School is conditional upon the payment of the above Security
Deposit. The Security Deposit is not part of the tuition fee structure. It is refundable when the student leaves
the School, provided that all fees are paid up to date, and any applicable notice period has been observed.

A student’s place at the School will not be confirmed until the Security Deposit is paid and the
Enrolment Contract is signed and returned to the School.
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Termination of Enrolment
An enrolment may be terminated by providing one term’s notice in writing. In the event that such notice is not
provided, the School reserves the right to withhold the security deposit.

The above schedule is provided for information purposes and should be read in conjunction with the Enrolment
Agreement, and the School’s Enrolment Policy as set out in the Parent Handbook.

Fees are correct at the time of publishing and are subject to change with notice.

Toddler Group Fee Schedule 2026

The Toddler Group is the CMS Playgroup for 0-3 year olds. lIts fee structure is separate from the fees that
apply to School enrolments.

1 day/week  $245 perterm
2 days / week $390 per term
3 days /week $585 perterm
4 days / week $780 per term

Fees for the Toddler Group are payable on a term by term basis, and must be paid two weeks prior to the end
of the preceding term for continuing enrolments, or on acceptance of a place for new enrolments

The discount structure in the table above refers to multiple children in the Toddler Group only, and is separate
from the sibling discounts that apply to enrolments in Cycles 1 to 3.

NOTE

Should you decide to continue your journey in Montessori and enroll in Cycle 1, a full enrolment application
process will be required. Please contact our Enrolments Officer for more details.
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OSHC Fee Schedule 2026

Session Times

Before SChOOI Care ..........oooeeeiiiieeeeeeeee e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeeaees 7:00 - 8:15 am
AFtEr SCROOI Care ........oooeiiiiiii e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s et raereaaaeean 3:00 - 5:00 pm

Permanent Bookings

Before School Care

Before School: 7:00 — 8:15 @M ...t e s $13 per session
After School Care
After SChool:  3:00 — 5:00 PIM ..eeiiiiiiiiee et e e e e e e e e e aaaeas $22 per session

Casual Bookings

Before School Care

Before School: 7:00 — 8:15 @M ......uiiiiiiiii e e e $15 per session
After School Care

After SChool:  3:00 — 5:00 PIM ..euiiiiiiiiee e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e aaeaaaeas $24 per session
Vacation Care ... e, $60 per day

Early Arrival and Late Collection
Children who remain at the pick-up area after 3:15pm or who arrive before 8:15am, and who have not been
booked into OSHC, will automatically be booked into the OSHC Centre and will be treated as a casual booking.

Late Collection Fee - after school care
Late collection fees will be charged when children are not collected from the OSHC Centre by 5:00pm. Fees
will be charged at the rate of $15.00 per family for every fifteen minutes or part thereof after 5:00pm.

Payment of Fees
Fees for permanent bookings are charged and payable based on booking not attendance, therefore absences
do not attract a refund or makeup option.

Fees for casual bookings must be paid on receipt of invoice following attendance.

Full fees are payable until enrolments meet CMS requirements, after which any necessary adjustments will be
made.

Fees may be paid by cash, cheque, direct deposit or EFTPOS. All fees and charges incurred on dishonoured
payment will be added to accounts.

Overdue accounts
Bookings will not be accepted if accounts are overdue by two weeks. All accounts overdue by four weeks or
more will be forwarded to a collection agency.

Fees are correct at the time of publishing and are subject to change with notice.
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